SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1258/2019

DEEPAK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVANI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 40181/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR Mr. M. Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv. Mr. P. N. Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Atul Garg, Adv.

For Mr. Nagendra Kasana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed by respondent No.1 indicating change of address is taken on record and allowed.

Amended memo of parties would be filing within four weeks.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER