SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1258/2019

DEEPAK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVANI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 172455/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 40181/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.

Mr Shubhankar Singh, Adv.

Mr Supragya Ram Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Kasana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.2(dead).

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 9.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar