ITEM NO.1709 COURT NO.9 SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1258/2019

DEEPAK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVANI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 04-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Rachael Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Supragya Ram Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shubhankar Singh, Adv.

Mr. C K Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Kasana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter been listed before this has court the application filed by the petitioner has failed to cure the objections raised in the application for bringing the representatives of deceased respondent no. 2 on record. Two of the objections, which the petitioner failed to cure are that he neither furnished the death certificate nor the date of death.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he came to know about the death of respondent no. 2 only from the service

www.ecourtsindia.com

report. Despite his efforts, he was not able to either confirm the date of his death or get the death certificate.

Application for substitution filed by the petitioner be listed in the Court for consideration.

(SNEHA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)