## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1258/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2018 in WP No. 6153/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Indore)

DEEPAK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SARVANI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. C. Kant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Kasana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 140649 of 2023 - Application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Leave granted.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)